 LCA® Ceramic EMI/RFI Component products
Selection
Guide
EMI/RFI filters   Ring capacitors    Trimmer capacitors    Copper audio capacitors
Tel: 86-591-83636011   Fax: 86-591-83668200    www.lcamic.com    lotus.lca@0591xw.com
EMI/RFI Filters                          LCA Micronics
High frequency low pass
Screw-in、solder-in、tubular

LC Type:  Connection of capacitor with inductor.               T Type:   Connection of 2 inductors with 1 capacitor.
Tel: 86-591-83636011    Fax: 86-591-83668200    www.lcamic.com   lotus.lca@0591xw.com
How to order
S
L3
L1
L2
L4
d
M
D1
D2
d
L3
L1
L2
L4
XW  H C 38 22 - 50 08 X – 100VDC – 102M
Company logo
Mounting type：
H=Soldering (Welded)
G=Tubular  L=Screw-in/Bolt-in
Circuit
C  type
Pi type
LC type
T  type
D1/S
Capacitance, Tolerance
100=10pF, K=±10%
101=100pF, M=±20%
102=1000pF, S=-20%+50%
103=0.01uF, Z=-20%+80%
104=0.1uF, P=-0%+100%
L1+L2
Lead dia.:
08=0.8mm
10=1.0mm
15=1.5mm
20=2.0mm
Material（temperature characteristic）：
X=X7R     Y=Y5P/Y5U/Y5V
S=SL       N=NPO ……
Rated Voltage：(DC, AC)
DC:50V,63,100V,200V,250V,500V,
1KV,2KV,3KV,5KV.
 AC:250V,400V.
D2/M
e.g: XWHC3822-5008X-100VDC-102M is soldering type feedthru capacitor,C circuit,large dia is 3.8mm,small dia is
2.2mm,Body width is 5.0mm,lead dia is 0.8mm,rated voltage is DC 100V,capacitance is 1000pF,tolerance is M(+/-20%).
Notes:
1.Show us the part number and order quantity, and we will finish the remaining things.
2.We accept the Custom Design of clients special request.
3.Free samples are offered.(except the special ones).
Tel: 86-591-83636011    Fax: 86-591-83668200    www.lcamic.com   lotus.lca@0591xw.com
Part No.
Dimensions（mm） R.V 100vdc
C.T I.R. D.F T.C
D d Cap.
CC52- Ø2.5 2.5±0.2 0.9±0.10 3R3~103
M Rj≥104MΩ ≤15*10-4
BC :
(0±30)
*10-6/℃
CC52- Ø4.3 4.3±0.2 1.2±0.15 4R7~103
CC52- Ø4.8 4.8±0.2 1.2±0.15 4R7~103
CT52- Ø2.5 2.5±0.2 0.9±0.10 102~223
M
CR≤25nF:

CT52- Ø9.0 9.0±0.2 1.9±0.20 104~824
D d
Ordering example：
CT52- Ø2.5-2X1-100VDC-223-M
①�    ②   ③    ④   ⑤  ⑥
①Model ②Size code ③Temperature characteristics / coefficient codes
④Rated voltage  ⑤Nominal capacity ⑥Capacitance tolerance codes
Custom design is available.
Features:
 1. Small sized, big capacitance, small variation of
capacitance tolerance.
  2. Various voltage, temperature characteristic and
dimensions.
  3. Temperature range:-55℃ to+125℃
Applications：
1. Used for manufacturing various EMI filters and
other related components.
 2. Used in bypass and filter to prevent radial
interference.
Selection of multilayer feed-through ring capacitor
Tel: 86-591-83636011    Fax: 86-591-83668200    www.lcamic.com    lotus.lca@0591xw.com
Specifications and dimensions:
Part No. Cap.
Test
Withstand
Vol
Cap.Tol D.F Material I.R.
Dimensions（mm）
D±
0.2
D1±
0.1
D2±
0.1
A±
0.2
HX12-001 4700PF AC2KV -20%～+80% ＜3% Y5V 3000MΩ 20 7 5 5.2
HX12-002 6800PF AC2KV -20%～+80% ＜3% Y5V 3000MΩ 20 7 5 4.3
HX12-003 4700PF AC2KV -20%～+80% ＜3% Y5V 3000MΩ 17 7 5 3.9
HX12-004 4700PF AC2KV -20%～+80% ＜3% Y5V 3000MΩ 14.5 7 5 3.9
Selection of Ring Capacitor
Patent No.：ZL201120513576X
Authorization proclamation No：CN202339823U
Features:
1.  High frequency response
2.  Low leakage of transmission signal
3.  High voltage AC resistance
4.  Small size
Applications：
Used widely for cable television electromagnetic
interference suppression equipments
Tel: 86-591-83636011    Fax: 86-591-83668200    www.lcamic.com    lotus.lca@0591xw.com
  Cap. 250VDC 630VDC
uF D(mm) L(mm) D(mm) L(mm)
0.047     15 20
0.1     15 20
0.15     15 30
0.22     15 30
0.33     15 30
0.47     20 30
0.68     20 30
1.0      20 30
1.5     20 40
2.2     20 40
3.3     30 55
4.7     30 55
6.8     30 55
10     30 55
15 30 55
22 45 65
33 45 65
47 45 65
D±0.5 ≥ L L±1.0 ≥ L